

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

10 Sept 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 0 9 4 s. 2024

ADDENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM SGOD No. 093, s. 2024

To: Public Schools District Supervisors/Principals In-Charge

Public Secondary School Cluster Heads Public and Private Secondary School Heads

All Others Concerned

1. In reference to Division Memorandum SGOD No. 093, s. 2024 titled, Call for Interview for the Qualified Applicants for Schools Division of South Cotabato Learners Formation - Dreamweavers Creative Team SY 2024-2025, below is the additional list of applicants:

Position Applied	Name	School	Screening Committee
DRONE PILOT	JAN KRIZTAN J. DONGON	Lake Sebu NHS	VINCENT CELESTE Teacher III Bukay Pait NHS
	KENNETH DAVE C. DARAUG	Libertad NHS	

- 2. All other provisions outlined in the previously issued memorandum shall remain in full force and in effect.
- 3. For further information and clarification, kindly contact Engr. Sigreed Ferolyn A. Moscosa and Rogelio Jr P. De Juan, Division Youth Formation Coordinators through mobile numbers +639175638962 and +639185340565.
- 4. Immediate dissemination of this memorandum is directed.

Schools Division Superintendent

Encl: None

Reference: As stated







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> Under the following subjects

LEARNERS

ORGANIZATION

PROGRAMS

PROJECTS

SFAM/DM- addendum to division memorandum SGOD no. 093, s. 2024 0000/September 11, 2024







Address: Alunan Avenue, Koronadal City, South Cotabato 9506

Telephone Number: (083)228-3801

Email Address: south.cotabato@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

REGION XII SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO

ANNEX A

PARENTAL CONSENT

To Whom It May Concern:
I/We am/ are () allowing / () not allowing our son/daughter
who currently enrolled at School
to join and participate in the SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SOUTH COTABATO LEARNERS FORMATION MEDIA TEAM "DREAMWEAVERS CREATIVE TEAM" CALL FOR INTERVIEW WITH THE QUALIFIED APPLICANT FOR SY 2024-2025 at SDSC Conference Hall, SDO Compound, Alunan Avenue, City of Koronadal on September 13, 2024, from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.
Together with my/our child, I know that DepEd-Schools Division of South Cotabato Youth Formation is expected to exercise the legal diligence required for the safety and well-being of my child for the duration of the activity. This legal diligence would include oral and written instructions whether given before or during the activity, that if followed would ensure the safety of my / our child. If my child disregards or fails to follow those instructions or should act on his/her own, I/we, together with my/our child, shall have no claim against DepEd-Schools Division of South Cotabato, Schools, YES-O, and Teacher Advisers should any damage be caused, or liability incurred to property of person. I understand that my son/daughter will be accompanied by their Organization's School Adviser/s.
Very truly yours,
Parent/Guardian Signature over Printed Name
Home/Office Address: Contact No





